

शीराम शिक्षण संस्था, धामणगाव रेल्वे, द्वारा संचालित

कला व विज्ञान महाविद्यालय,कु-हा

दरध्वनी - ०७२२५/ २९५०९५ NAAC Accredites - 'B' Grade ता.तिवसा, जि.अमरावती ४४४७०९

Email: principalascl@gmai.com

www.ascollegekurha.org

प्राचार्य **डॉ. सुनिल बा.आस्वारे** एम.ए.एम.फील.,पीएच.डी भ्रमणध्वती - ९९७०२८५०८९

* *

आ.अस्टागीताऊ जा.अदस्य माजी आमदार विधान परिषद् भ्रमणध्वनी - ९४२२८५५१११

अध्यक्ष

त्रवक क्र.

दिनाक

STATUTORY DECLARATION UNDER SECTION 4 (1) (b) OF THE RTI ACT 2005

Section 4 (1) (b) of RTI Act 2005 covers the statutory declaration of Arts & Science College, Kurha. Ta.- Tiosa, Dist- Amravati . It cover all the rules and regulations which are implemented by the govt. Of Maharashtra. Our college is a Arts College ,which is registered under Society Act by Government of Maharashtra

And affiliated to Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University Amravati. It runs as per rules and regulation college. All these committees and department come under section Section 4 (1) (b) of RTI Act 2005. made by Govt. of Maharashtra from time to time. The college come under the Grant in Aid category. committees, admistrative committees, committees to maintain discipline and smooth function of the Therefore its financial transaction is audited by the government. The college has different statutory

handed over to this office. All information about the college under section 4 (1) (b) of RTI Act 2005 The application under RTI Act along with a postal order / demand draft for rupees 10.00 obtained in favour of Principal, Arts & Sci College, Kurha . may sent to the public Information officer (PIO) or

Is open for public and can be obtained by a citizen of India.

Sr.No.	Name	Designation	Contact No	Email address
_	Dr. S.B.Akhare	Appellate Officer	9970285081	sunilbakhare@gmail.com
	(Incharg Principal)			
7	Mr. S.N. Ambapure	Public information	9850545397	sureshambapure@gmail.com
	(Head Clerk)	officer		
3	Mr. D.S. Patil	Assit. Public	9764250225	Dilip72patil@gmail.com
	(Sr. Clerk)	information officer		



Arts & Science College
Kurhs